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21102189D
SENATE BILL NO. 1155
Offered January 13, 2021
Prefiled January 7, 2021
A BILL to create a six-year capital outlay plan for projects to be funded entirely or partially from
general fund-supported resources and to repeal Chapter 1134 of the Acts of Assembly of 2020.

Patron—Howell
Referred to Committee on Finance and Appropriations

Be it enacted by the General Assembly of Virginia:
1. 8 1. That the following capital outlay projects and descriptive information shall constitute the
Commonwealth's capital outlay plan, pursuant to § 2.2-1518 of the Code of Virginia, for the capital
projects supported entirely or partially from the general fund for the six-year period beginning July 1,
2021. These projects do not include projects that were previously funded and authorized to proceed to

construction.

Agency Code/Agency Priority Project Name Cost Category
156—Department of Sate 1 Upgrade Satewide Agencies Radio $10,000,001 to
Police System (STARS) Network $25,000,000
2 Replace Training Academy at $25,000,001 to
Department Headquarters $50,000,000
3 Construct Division 6 Headquarters $0 to $10,000,000
4 Construct Area 5 Officein $0 to $10,000,000
Fredericksburg
5 Construct Area 11 Officein Manassas ~ $0 to $10,000,000
194—Department of General 1 Construct New Supreme Court Above $100,000,000
Services Building
2 Construct New State Office Building Above $100,000,000
and Parking Deck
199— Department of 1 Renovate Cabins $10,000,001 to
Conservation and Recreation $25,000,000
2 Construct Revenue-Generating $10,000,001 to
Facilities $25,000,000
3 Construct New Cabins $10,000,001 to
$25,000,000
4 Sate Parks Infrastructure $10,000,001 to
$25,000,000
203—Wilson Workforce and 1 Renovate Watson Theater and $10,000,001 to
Rehabilitation Center Activities Building, Phase 3 $25,000,000
204—The College of William 1 Construct Integrated Science Center, $50,000,001 to
and Mary in Virginia Phase IV $75,000,000
208—Virginia Polytechnic 1 Construct Undergraduate Lab $75,000,001 to
Ingtitute and State University Building $100,000,000
2 Replace Randolph Hall Above $100,000,000
211—Virginia Military 1 Construct Center for Leadershipand  $50,000,001 to
Institute Ethics, Phase 2 $75,000,000
2 Renovate and Expand Engineering $50,000,001 to
and Laboratory Facilities $75,000,000
213—Norfolk Sate University 1 Renovate/Replace Fine Arts Building ~ $75,000,001 to
$100,000,000
214— ongwood University 1 Replace Wygal Hall $50,000,001 to
$75,000,000
215—University of Mary 1 Construct Fine and Performing Arts $50,000,001 to
Washington Center $75,000,000
216—James Madison 1 Renovate and Expand Carrier Library ~ $75,000,001 to
University $100,000,000
218—Virginia School for the 1 Renovate Main Hall and Repair $25,000,001 to
Deaf and the Blind Chapel $50,000,000
221—0Ild Dominion 1 Construct New Biology Building Above $100,000,000
University
229 - Virginia Cooperative 1 Improve Agriculture and Research $10,000,0001 to
Extension and Agricultural Extension Centers $25,000,000
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234—Cooperative Extension
and Agricultural Research
Services

236—Virginia
Commonwealth University

239—Frontier Culture
Museum
242—Christopher Newport
University

247—George Mason
University

260—Virginia Community
College System

268—Virginia Institute of
Marine Science
301—Department of
Agriculture and Consumer
Services

417—Gunston Hall

720—Department of
Behavioral Health and
Developmental Services

799—Department of
Corrections

942—\irginia Museum of
Natural History
949—Central Capital

1

1

20f 2

Renovate Summerseat for Urban
Agriculture Center

Construct Arts and Innovation
Academic Building

Construct Interdisciplinary Classroom
and Laboratory Building

Construct Crossing Gallery

Construct Integrated Science Center,
Phase 1l

Construct Academic VIII - STEM
Prince William Campus

Renovate Space to Accommodate
Virtual Online Campus

Construct and Renovate Advanced
Computational Infrastructure and
Hybrid Learning Labs

Renovate Learning Resour ce Center,
Virginia Highlands

Renovate Paul D. Camp Franklin
Campus

Construct Advanced Career Technical
Education (CTE) and Workforce
Center in Norfolk

Construct New Fisheries Science
Building

Expand Warrenton and Lynchburg
Regional Laboratory

Construct Archaeology and
Maintenance Facilities
Renovate Food Services Satewide

Renovate Eastern State Hospital,
Phase IV
Replace Powhatan Infirmary

Expand Deerfield Correctional Center
Construct Satellite Facility in

Wayneshoro
Workforce Devel opment Projects

108 2. That Chapter 1134 of the Acts of Assembly of 2020 is repealed.

$0 to $10,000,000

Above $100,000,000
Above $100,000,000

$25,000,001 to
$50,000,000
$50,000,001 to
$75,000,000

Above $100,000,000

$10,000,001 to
$25,000,000
$10,000,001 to
$25,000,000

$10,000,001 to
$25,000,000
$25,000,001 to
$50,000,000

Above $100,000,000

$25,000,001 to
$50,000,000
$0 to $10,000,000

$0 to $10,000,000

$25,000,001 to
$50,000,000

$25,000,001 to
$50,000,000
$25,000,001 to
$50,000,000
$25,000,001 to
$50,000,000
$10,000,001 to
$25,000,000
$25,000,001 to
$50,000,000



