61 62

11/4/21 8:58

### 21102189D

1

7 8

9 10

11 12

13 14

15

16 17

#### **SENATE BILL NO. 1155**

Offered January 13, 2021 Prefiled January 7, 2021

A BILL to create a six-year capital outlay plan for projects to be funded entirely or partially from general fund-supported resources and to repeal Chapter 1134 of the Acts of Assembly of 2020.

### Patron—Howell

# Referred to Committee on Finance and Appropriations

# Be it enacted by the General Assembly of Virginia:

1. § 1. That the following capital outlay projects and descriptive information shall constitute the Commonwealth's capital outlay plan, pursuant to § 2.2-1518 of the Code of Virginia, for the capital projects supported entirely or partially from the general fund for the six-year period beginning July 1, 2021. These projects do not include projects that were previously funded and authorized to proceed to construction.

Agency Code/Agency	Priority	Project Name	Cost Category
156—Department of State	1	Upgrade Statewide Agencies Radio	\$10,000,001 to
Police		System (STARS) Network	\$25,000,000
	2	Replace Training Academy at	\$25,000,001 to
		Department Headquarters	\$50,000,000
	3	Construct Division 6 Headquarters	\$0 to \$10,000,000
	4	Construct Area 5 Office in Fredericksburg	\$0 to \$10,000,000
	5	Construct Area 11 Office in Manassas	\$0 to \$10,000,000
194—Department of General Services	1	Construct New Supreme Court Building	Above \$100,000,000
	2	Construct New State Office Building and Parking Deck	Above \$100,000,000
199— Department of	1	Renovate Cabins	\$10,000,001 to
Conservation and Recreation			\$25,000,000
	2	Construct Revenue-Generating	\$10,000,001 to
		Facilities	\$25,000,000
	3	Construct New Cabins	\$10,000,001 to
			\$25,000,000
	4	State Parks Infrastructure	\$10,000,001 to
		J	\$25,000,000
203—Wilson Workforce and	1	Renovate Watson Theater and	\$10,000,001 to
Rehabilitation Center		Activities Building, Phase 3	\$25,000,000
204—The College of William	1	Construct Integrated Science Center,	\$50,000,001 to
and Mary in Virginia		Phase IV	\$75,000,000
208—Virginia Polytechnic	1	Construct Undergraduate Lab	\$75,000,001 to
Institute and State University		Building	\$100,000,000
,	2	Replace Randolph Hall	Above \$100,000,000
211—Virginia Military	_ 1	Construct Center for Leadership and	\$50,000,001 to
Institute		Ethics, Phase 2	\$75,000,000
	2	Renovate and Expand Engineering	\$50,000,001 to
	_	and Laboratory Facilities	\$75,000,000
213—Norfolk State University	1	Renovate/Replace Fine Arts Building	\$75,000,001 to
	-	Sure replace I we In a Bullang	\$100,000,000
214—Longwood University	1	Replace Wygal Hall	\$50,000,001 to
	-		\$75,000,000
215—University of Mary	1	Construct Fine and Performing Arts	\$50,000,001 to
Washington	•	Center	\$75,000,000
216—James Madison	1	Renovate and Expand Carrier Library	\$75,000,001 to
University	-	2 Elorary	\$100,000,000
218—Virginia School for the	1	Renovate Main Hall and Repair	\$25,000,001 to
Deaf and the Blind	•	Chapel	\$50,000,000
221—Old Dominion	1	Construct New Biology Building	Above \$100,000,000
University	1	Construct thew Diology Duttumg	1100 νε ψ100,000,000
229 - Virginia Cooperative	1	Improve Agriculture and Research	\$10,000,0001 to
Extension and Agricultural	1	Extension Centers	\$25,000,000
Experiment Station		Extension Centers	Ψ25,000,000

SB1155 2 of 2

234—Cooperative and Agricultural R Services		Renovate Summerseat for Urban Agriculture Center	\$0 to \$10,000,000
236—Virginia Commonwealth Un	l iversity	Construct Arts and Innovation Academic Building	Above \$100,000,00
	2	Construct Interdisciplinary Classroom and Laboratory Building	Above \$100,000,00
239—Frontier Cul Museum	ture 1	Construct Crossing Gallery	\$25,000,001 to \$50,000,000
242—Christopher . University	Newport 1	Construct Integrated Science Center, Phase III	\$50,000,001 to \$75,000,000
247—George Maso University	on 1	Construct Academic VIII - STEM Prince William Campus	Above \$100,000,00
•	2	Renovate Space to Accommodate Virtual Online Campus	\$10,000,001 to \$25,000,000
	3	Construct and Renovate Advanced Computational Infrastructure and Hybrid Learning Labs	\$10,000,001 to \$25,000,000
260—Virginia Con College System	nmunity 1	Renovate Learning Resource Center, Virginia Highlands	\$10,000,001 to \$25,000,000
	2	Renovate Paul D. Camp Franklin Campus	\$25,000,001 to \$50,000,000
	3	Construct Advanced Career Technical Education (CTE) and Workforce Center in Norfolk	Above \$100,000,0
268—Virginia Inst Marine Science	itute of 1	Construct New Fisheries Science Building	\$25,000,001 to \$50,000,000
301—Department of Agriculture and Co Services		Expand Warrenton and Lynchburg Regional Laboratory	\$0 to \$10,000,000
417—Gunston Hal	1	Construct Archaeology and Maintenance Facilities	\$0 to \$10,000,000
720—Department o Behavioral Health Developmental Ser	and	Renovate Food Services Statewide	\$25,000,001 to \$50,000,000
	2	Renovate Eastern State Hospital, Phase IV	\$25,000,001 to \$50,000,000
799—Department ( Corrections	of 1	Replace Powhatan Infirmary	\$25,000,001 to \$50,000,000
	2	Expand Deerfield Correctional Center	\$25,000,001 to \$50,000,000
942—Virginia Mus Natural History	seum of 1	Construct Satellite Facility in Waynesboro	\$10,000,001 to \$25,000,000
949—Central Capi	ital 1	Workforce Development Projects	\$25,000,001 to \$50,000,000